
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of Florida Power DOCKET NO. 000824-E1 
Corporation’s Earnings, Including Effects 
of Proposed Acquisition of Florida Power 
Corporation by Carolina Power & Light 

Submitted for Filing: 
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FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION’S NOTICE OF FILING 

Florida Power Corporation (“Florida Power”) hereby gives notice that, at this time, 

Florida Power is filing the following: 

1. Errata to Testimony of Charles J. Cicchetti; 

2. Exhibit CJC-4 (Revised); and 

3. Exhibit CJC-5 (Revised). 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jill H. Bowman 
W. Douglas Hall 
CARLTON FIELDS, P. A. 
Post Office Box 2861 
St. Petersburg, FL 3373 1 
Telephone: (727) 821 -7000 
Facsimile: (727) 822-3768 
Attorneys for Florida Power Corporation 

James A. McGee 
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 
Telephone: (727) 820-5 184 
Facsimile: (727) 820-55 19 
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- 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of foregoing Notice and attachment has been 

fumished via U.S. Mail to all counsel of record on the service list below this .sf+pIp*day of 

November, 2001. 

Mary Anne Helton, Esquire ** 
Adrienne Vining, Esquire 
Bureau Chief, Electric and Gas 
Division of Legal Services 
Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Phone: (850) 413-6096 
Fax: (850) 413-6250 
Email: mhelton@psc.state.fl.us 

Daniel E. Frank 
Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP 
1275 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-241 5 
Telephone: (202) 383-0838 
Counsel for Walt Disney World Co. 

Thomas A. Cloud, Esq. 
Gray, Hams & Robinson, P.A. 
301 East Pine Street, Ste. 1400 
P.O. Box 3068 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Phone: (407) 244-5624 
Fax: (407) 244-5690 
Attomeys for Publix Super Markets, Inc. 

Jack Shreve, Esquire 
Public Counsel 
John Roger Howe, Esquire 
Charles J. Beck, Esquire ** 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
11 1 West Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399- 1400 
Phone: (850) 488-9330 
Attomeys for the Citizens of the State of 
Florida 

Russell S. Kent, Esq. 
Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP 
2282 Killearn Center Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32308-3561 
Telephone: (850) 894-0015 
Counsel for Walt Disney World Co. 
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Errata to Testimony of Charles J. Cicchetti 

1. Revised Exhibit CJC-4 

2. Revised Exhibit CJC-5 

3. Page 36 line 1 , should be changed from "need to total about $1.682 

billion over ten years, or about $168 million per year" to "need to tptal 

about $1.716 billion over ten years, or about $172 million per year". 



Merger Benefits Analysis 
Comparison of Claimed or Estimated 

Savings to Combined Operating Statistics 

Exhibit CJC-4 (Revised) 

Annual Savlngs as Percent of: Ten Year Savlngs as Percent of: 

Merger 
Market Book 

Capitalization Capitalization 

Average Annual Annual 
Per ~ ' ~ O k W h  Operating Annual Revenue Per Customer Total Assets 

Expenses Sold Savings 
(Thousands) 

Gteveland lluminating 
Toledo Edlson 

Southem 
Savannah 

PacifiCorp 
Utah PLL 

SDGLE 
SCE 

KGE 
KCP&L 

fowa RES 
Midwest 

NEU 
PSNH 

KP&L 
KGBE 

Iowa Southern 
Iowa Electric 

Gulf States 
Entergy 

CGLE 
PSI 

PSI 
IPALCO 

Central Southwest 
El Paso Electric 

Washington Water 
Sierra Paclffc 

Iowa Illinois G&E 
MIidwest Resources 

$90,000 

$75,000 

$101,000 

$1 70,000 

$17,000 

$50,000 

$79,000 

$28,000 

$16,000 

$169,500 

$1 50,000 

$150,000 

$38,500 

$45,000 

$16,000 

$3.63 

$0.60 

$2.35 

$2.18 

$0.89 

$4.76 

$2.20 

$1.56 

$2.32 

$1.86 

$3.13 

$3.95 

$0.64 

$2.81 

$2.67 

6.7% 

1.2% 

4.2% 

2.8% 

1.9% 

6.3% 

2.8% 

2.0% 

3.0% 

3.9% 

6.5% 

10.7% 

1.2% 

5.0% 

3.3% 

5.0% 

1.0% 

3.4% 

2.3% 

1.4% 

5.0% 

2.4% 

1.8% 

2.7% 

3.0% 

5.8% 

8.8% 

1.0% 

4.1 % 

2.9% 

$90.00 

$24.19 

$84.17 

$32.08 

$26.15 

$66.67 

$46.53 

$1 8.06 

$34.78 

$70.63 

$88.24 

$1 50.00 

$20.81 

$56.96 

$40.32 

11.5% 

3.6% 

11.2% 

9.1% 

3.4% 

21.7% 

8.7% 

6.4% 

11 .O% 

8.1% 

22.4% 

35.7% 

3.4% 

13.20% 

11.40% 

38.3% 

12.1% 

25.9% 

19.8% 

9.4% 

55.6% 

21.7% 

15.6% 

25.6% 

25.7% 

62.5% 

55.6% 

6.2% 

32.1% 

35.7% 

32.1% 

12.5% 

37.4% 

27.4% 

10.3% 

76.9% 

46.5% 

20.0% 1 

34.8% 

28.3% 

68.2% 

100.0% 

14.3% 

40.9% 

41 -7% 
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Exhibit CJC4 (Revised) 

Annual Savings as Percent of: Ten Year Savings as Percent o f  

Merger Book 
Annual 

Operating Annual Revenue Per Customer Total Assets 
Expenses 

Market Averwe A"1 per ~~0~~~~ 

Capitalization Capitalization Sold Savings 
(Thousands) 

Union Electric 
CIPSCO 

WPL 
IES 
Interstate 

Northern States Power 
Wisconsin Energy 

Baltimore Gas 
Potomac Eiectric 

PECO 
PPL 

SPS 
PSCO 

KCPLC 
Utilicorp 

Western Resources 
KCPLL 

Centerfor 
Ohio Edisan 

Atlantic Energy 
Delmarva 

DQE 
Allegheny 

LGBE 
KU 

AEP 
csw 
Boston Edlson 
~ommonwealth Energy 

Nevada Power 
Sierra Pacific 

ConEd 
Orange 4% Rocktand 

$57,000 

$75,000 

$200,000 

$1 30,000 

$200,000 

$77,000 

$63,600 

$95,000 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$76,000 

$200,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$46,800 

$1.43 

$2.84 

$2.99 

$2.20 

$2.33 

$1.75 

$2.36 

$2.38 

$1.61 

$2.45 

$1.32 

$2.33 

$1.03 

$1.92 

$2.24 

$0.87 

2.5% 

4.4% 

5.4% 

3.4% 

4.0% 

3.1% 

1.9% 

3.7% 

2.6% 

3.1% 

3.3% 

1.9% 

2.2% 

2.0% 

4.2% 

0.7% 

2.0% 

4.0% 

4.8% 

2.8% 

2.9% 

2.8% 

1.7% 

3.3% 

2.0% 

2.5% 

2.9% 

I .8% 

1.8% 

1.8% 

3.3% 

0.6% 

$35.63 

$62.50 

$64.52 

$54.1 7 

$64.52 

$32.08 

$39.75 

$86.36 

$47.62 

$55.56 

$50.00 

$69.09 

$43.48 

$38.46 

$55.56 

$10.64 

6.8% 

17.9% 

20.0% 

8.6% 

8.3% 

12.8% 

9.2% 

8.6% 

5.0% 

9.1% 

8.9% 

16.2% 

6.9% 

9.8% 

11.9% 

12.4% 

44.1 % 

33.3% 

20.3% 

22.0% 

24.1 % 

21.2% 

27.1 % 

22.2% 

22.7% 

17.5% 

27.1% 

13.3% 

17.9% 

22.7% 

2.9% . 4.2% 

19.7% 

53.6% 

55.6% 

27.7% 

29.4% 

38.5% 

33.5% 

33.9% 

22.7% , 

29.4% 

27.8% 

52.4% 

24.4% 

32.3% 

34.5% 

7.2% 
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Exhibit CJC-4 (Revised) 

Annual Savings as Percent of: Ten Year Savings as Percent of: 

Merger 
Market Book 

Average Annual Per 1000kWh Annual 
Operating Annual Revenue Per Customer Total Assets Capita,ization Capitalization 
Expenses Sold Savings 

(Thousands) 

ConEd $1 50,000 $1.65 1.6% 1.4% $26.32 6.1% 13.2% 18.5% 
NEU 

Sierra Pacific 
Portland Gen 

PEG0 
Unicom 

NCE 
NSP 

FPL 
Entergy 

First Energy 
GPU 

RGS 
Energy East 

$42,000 $1 .I 1 2.6% 2.2% $38.18 8.1% NIA NIA 

$1 11,000 $0.64 1.1% 0.9% $20.94 2.9% 6.7% 13.5% 

$110,000 $1.17 2.0% 1.7% $23.91 7.3% 12.2% 21.6% 

1 .O% $23.81 4.1% 9.0% 12.0% 1.1% $150,000 $0.78 

$1 50,000 $1.26 1.7% 1.4% $37.50 3.8% 15.6% 18.5% 

$50,000 $1.58 1.3% 1.2% $19.23 5.2% 14.7% 20.0% 

High $200.000 10 7% 8 8% $150.00 62.5% 100.0% 
~ 

35 7% 
~~ __ -~ 

$4 76 
_ _  ~ ~ _ _ ~  __ 

Low $16,000 $060 0.6% $10.64 2.9% 4.2% 7.2% 
_ _  - ____ 

0 7% 
__ ~~ _ _  ~~ ~~ _ _ ~ ~  

Mean $92,853 $1.99 3.2% 2.7% $48.67 10.0% 23.4% 32.9% , 
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